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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 

JOHN CARREYROU, LISA 
BARRETTA, PHILIP SHISHKIN, 
JANE ADAMS, MATTHEW 
SACKS, and MICHAEL KOCHIN, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 

ANTHROPIC PBC; GOOGLE LLC; 
OPENAI, INC.; OPENAI OPCO LLC; 
OPENAI GP LLC; OPENAI GLOBAL 
LLC; OAI CORPORATION LLC; 
OPENAI HOLDINGS LLC; 
META PLATFORMS, INC.; 
XAI CORPORATION; and 
PERPLEXITY AI, INC., 
 

Defendants. 
 

Civil Case No.: 3:25-cv-10897-TSH 
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NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO F.R.C.P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i) 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiff Jane Adams, by and 

through undersigned counsel, hereby voluntarily dismisses Defendant Anthropic PBC, as to all 

of her claims asserted in this action, without prejudice and without costs or attorneys’ fees to 

any party. Defendant Anthropic PBC has neither answered Plaintiff’s Complaint nor filed a 

motion for summary judgment. 

Dated: January 21, 2026 /s/ Elizabeth Brannen   
Elizabeth Brannen (SBN 226234) 
John Stokes (SBN 310847) 
Lauren Martin (SBN 294367) 
STRIS & MAHER LLP 
17785 Center Court Dr N, Ste 600 
Cerritos, CA 90703 
T: (213) 995-6800 
F: (213) 261-0299 
ebrannen@stris.com 
jstokes@stris.com 
lmartin@stris.com 
 
Bridget Asay (pro hac vice) 
15 East State Street, Ste 2 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
T: (802) 858-4285 
basay@stris.com 
 
Jacqueline Sahlberg (pro hac vice) 
1717 K St NW Ste 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
T: (202) 800-5749 
jsahlberg@stris.com 
 
Devin (Velvel) Freedman (pro hac vice) 
Kyle Roche (pro hac vice) 
Alex Potter (pro hac vice) 
FREEDMAN NORMAND 
FRIEDLAND LLP 
155 E. 44th Street, Ste 915 
New York, NY 10017 
T: (646) 494-2900 
vel@fnf.law 
kroche@fnf.law 
apotter@fnf.law 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
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